PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Christopher Shay				04/01/2012			
Timothy Sullivan				04/01/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Mystic Pharm	Mystic Pharmaceuticals, Inc.					
Street Address:	2006A Windy Terrace						
City:	Austin						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	78613						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		13433	3433586				
Application Number: 13433586 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: O Phone: 512-553-7740							
Phone:							
Email: chrisdshay@yahoo.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Christopher Shay							
Address Line 1: POB 4194							
Address Line 4: Horseshoe Bay, TEXAS 78657							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher D. Shay				
Total Attachments: 2 source=TS Assignment of Application#page1.tif source=CS Assignment#page1.tif							

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
Whereas, INVe TINOTHY R. Sullives of Mystic PI	having can the offs the hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Medical Devices Das Dispensing Powders					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number 13433586					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on					
Whereas, Mysnic Manacachiels of Ausnis, Tx	here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 20064 VIADY TERMACE M	<u>1571/2 /x 78613 is</u>				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been 				
State of Texas)	Signature Signature My R. Scillivan Registration No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said <u>Times this Sullives</u>	<u>A</u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of April 20 12					
Seal Melissa Brandt My Commission Expires Note: Signatures Stratistical in Want 2019 raisignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature invention and and and and and and and and and an	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total of forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 027981 FRAME: 0710

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)					
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFLICATION	Mystic - Pouder NP					
Whereas, INVe, Christophan D. Shay of Mystic Pharmaceutics, hereafter						
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Madical Devices for Dispensing Pouders						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Manh 29, 2012						
Application Number $13 / 433, 586$						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and						
Whereas, Mystic Phormacentecilos Austic, TX	here referred					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2006A Windy Terrice, Austin, T+ 78613is						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of O_{ne} dollars (\$ $1^{}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this Third day of April	, 20					
at The UDSStore, Murble Fells, TY. US 78654						
	Jul DSZ					
State of Texal SS: Christophu	$D_{\cdot} \leq 4 \pi \sqrt{2}$					
County of <u>Dillet</u>)						
Before me personally appeared said alla Billier						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of <u>Hyvil</u> , 20 13						
Seal CARLA BITNER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires						
Note: Signa une maintenance in the inventors or assignees of recent of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than the inventors required, See below.						
Total of <u>+ UC</u> forms are submitted						

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.